
QI:nmmitt.e.e nu Wranspnrtatinn .anh Jlnfrastru.ctur.e 
111.@,. ]i{nus.e nf iR.epr.es.entatiu.es 

1/Jill ~4uster llas4ington. mar 20515 l)leter i\. ilellia5in 
Q!4airman 1Ranking 1Jtllember 

Christopher P. Ber tram, Staff Director 
Ka therine W. Dedrick, Democralic Staff Director 

COMMITTEE RESOLUTION 

ALTERATION 
MINTON-CAPEHART FEDERAL BUILDING 

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 
PIN-0133-INI 7 

Resolved by the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure ofthe U.S. House ofRepresentatives, that 
pursuant to 40 U.S.C. §3307, appropriations are authorized for repairs and alterations to undertake structural and 
related system upgrades of the parking garage at the Minton-Capehart Federal Building located at 575 North 
Pennsylvania Street in Indianapolis, Indiana at a design cost of $1,099,000, an estimated construction cost of 
$8,807,000 and a management and inspection cost of $878,000 for a total estimated project cost of $10,784,000, a 
prospectus for which is attached to and included in this resolution. 

Provided, that the General Services Administration shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by 
this resolution. 

Adopted: May 25, 2016 

Bill Shuster, M.C. 
Chainnan 

https://iR.epr.es.entatiu.es



